# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6411844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZODIAC SEATS UK LIMITED	12/03/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAFRAN SEATS GB LIMITED	
Street Address:	KESTREL HOUSE LAKESIDE	
Internal Address:	LLANTARNAM INDUSTRIAL PARK	
City:	CWMBRAN, WALES	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	NP44 3HQ	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6412870
Patent Number:	7208223
Patent Number:	7665693
Patent Number:	7997531
Patent Number:	8172321
Patent Number:	8524351
Patent Number:	8303036
Patent Number:	8485470
Patent Number:	8419123
Patent Number:	8091961
Patent Number:	8882034
Patent Number:	8177165
Patent Number:	8888175
Patent Number:	8820682
Patent Number:	9382007
Patent Number:	9550573
Patent Number:	9056681
Patent Number:	9776723
Patent Number:	9731829

PATENT REEL: 054427 FRAME: 0469

506365088

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9481464
Patent Number:	9609946
Patent Number:	D696033
Patent Number:	D696034
Patent Number:	D696524
Patent Number:	D732310
Patent Number:	D736004
Patent Number:	D736005
Patent Number:	D775860

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lguo@anaqua.com

Correspondent Name: LIMEI GUO/ANAQUA SERVICES
Address Line 1: 184 SHEPHERDS BUSH ROAD
Address Line 4: LONDON, GREAT BRITAIN W6 7NL

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SA0011/USA/3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIMEI GUO
SIGNATURE:	/Limei Guo/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Zodiac Seats UK Limited -- Safran Seats GB Limited\_EN#page1.tif source=Zodiac Seats UK Limited -- Safran Seats GB Limited\_EN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054427 FRAME: 0470



## **FILE COPY**

# ON CHANGE OF NAME

## Company Number 278391

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

## **ZODIAC SEATS UK LIMITED**

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

### SAFRAN SEATS GB LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 3rd December 2018



\* N00278391H \*

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





PATENT REEL: 054427 FRAME: 0471



# Notice of Change of Name by Means Provided for in the Articles

Company Number: 00278391

Company Name: **ZODIAC SEATS UK LIMITED** 

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 03/12/2018

Notice is hereby given that the company has resolved to change its name as set out by means provided for by the company's articles

### Authorisation

#### Authenticated

This form was authorised by one of the following:

Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Administrator, Administrative Receiver, Receiver, Receiver manager, Charity Commission Receiver and Manager, CIC Manager

Electronically filed document for Company Number: 00278391 **PATENT** REEL: 054427 FRAME: 0472

**RECORDED: 11/20/2020**